Demographic Detail Summary

Geography: City - Aptos

Population Demographics

Total Population
Population Density
(Pop/Sq Mi)

Total Households
Population by
Gender:

Male

Female

2000
Census

6,170
960.08

2,491

46.3%
53.6%

2,861
3,310

Population by Race/Ethnicity

White
Black

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian/Native
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Two or More Races
Hispanic Ethnicity

Not Hispanic or Latino

Population by Age

0to4

5to 14

15 to 19

20 to 24
25to 34

35 to 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 to 74

75 to 84

85+

Median Age:
Total Population

2000

Census %

5,487 88.9%
46 0.7%
13 0.2%
177  2.8%
185 3.0%
261 4.2%
453  7.3%
5,718 92.6%
2000

Census %

201 3.2%
872 14.1%
451 7.2%
218  3.5%
563 9.1%

1,085 17.5%

1,242 20.1%
714 11.5%
363 5.8%
371 6.0%

87 1.4%
42.5

Households by Income

2010
Census

6,182
1,005.19

2,530

49.3%
50.6%

3,054
3,128

2010

Census %

5,375 86.9%
56 0.9%
43 0.6%
261 4.2%
176 2.8%
270 4.3%
624 10.0%
5,558 89.9%
2010

Census %

277 4.4%
641 10.3%
366 5.9%
302 4.8%
587 9.5%
714 11.5%

1,048 16.9%

1,133 18.3%
575  9.3%
329 5.3%
207 3.3%

47.1

-
*
4.

2014A 2019

Estimates Projections

6,395 6,477

994.96 1,007.75

2,628 2,670

3,143 49.1% 3,155

3,251 50.8% 3,322
2014A 2019

Estimates % Projections

5,535 86.5% 5,530

62 0.9% 63

43 0.6% 45

273  4.2% 292

187 2.9% 208

294 4.5% 338

680 10.6% 747

5,715 89.3% 5,730
2014A 2019

Estimates % Projections

264 4.1% 257

645 10.0% 626

397 6.2% 370

366 5.7% 381

574 8.9% 609

692 10.8% 642

1,005 15.7% 896

1,201 18.7% 1,215

680 10.6% 857

345 5.4% 389

222 3.4% 231

47.9 49.3

GALE

CENGAGE Learning’

48.7%
51.2%

%

85.3%
0.9%
0.7%

4.5%

3.2%

5.2%
11.5%
88.4%

%

3.9%
9.6%
5.7%
5.8%
9.4%
9.9%
13.8%
18.7%
13.2%
6.0%
3.5%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
0.1% 1.2%
4.6% 1.2%
1.5% 1.6%
6.7% 0.3%
-5.4% 2.1%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-2.0% 0.1%
20.6% 1.5%
224.6% 6.6%
47.0% 6.9%
-4.9% 11.1%
3.5% 14.9%
37.6% 9.9%
-2.7% 0.2%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
37.7% -2.6%
-26.4%  -2.9%
-18.7% -6.7%
38.6% 4.1%

4.3% 6.1%
-34.2% -7.2%
-15.5% -10.8%
58.5% 1.2%
58.1% 26.0%
-11.3% 12.6%
136.4% 4.0%



$0 - $15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income

Median Hhld Income
Per Capita Income

Employment

Total Population 16+
Popn 16+:Civilian,
Employed
Popn 16+:Civilian,
Unemployed

Popn 16+:In Armed
Forces

Popn 16+:Not In
Labor Force

Housing Units

Total Housing Units

Total Occupied
Housing Units

Owner Occupied
Housing Units

Owned with a
mortgage or loan

Owned free and
clear

Renter Occupied
Vacant

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available
1 Vehicle Available
2+ Vehicles
Available
Average Vehicles Per
Household

2000
Census %
201 8.0%
122 4.9%
222 8.9%
290 11.6%
498 20.0%
355 14.2%
470 18.8%
302 12.1%
$85,966
$69,424
$34,705
2000
Census
4,964
3,250 65.4%
84 1.6%
0 0.0%
1,631 32.8%
2000
Census %
2,609
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
118 4.5%
2000
Census %
72 2.8%
617 24.7%
1,801 72.3%
2.00

2010

Census

178
145

206

286

392

286

538

496
$108,119
$79,611
$44,508

2010
Census

5,185

2,751

149

2,284

%

7.0%

5.7%
8.1%
11.3%
15.5%
11.2%
21.2%
19.6%

94.8%

5.1%

0.0%

44.0%

2010

Census

2,694
2,530

1,924

1,421

504

605
164

%

93.9%

76.0%

56.1%

19.9%

23.9%
6.0%

2010

Census

57
629
1,843

%

2.2%
24.8%
72.8%

2014A

Estimates

178
131

190

242

393

338

563

590
$114,006
$87,897
$47,151

2014A
Estimates

5,402

3,357

130

1,915

%

6.8%
4.9%
7.2%
9.2%
14.9%
12.8%
21.4%
22.4%

96.2%

3.7%

0.0%

35.4%

2014A

Estimates

2,715
2,628

1,962

1,445

518

665
87

%

96.8%

74.6%

54.9%

19.7%

25.3%
3.1%

2014A

Estimates

61
656
1,911

2.13

%

2.3%
24.9%
72.7%

2019
Projections

148
123

159

225

339

348

630

695
$126,623
$99,359
$52,502

2019
Projections

5,524

3,456

100

1,968

2019
Projections
2,749
2,670
1,998
1,463

535

672
79

2019
Projections

60
666
1,943

%

5.5%
4.6%
5.9%
8.4%
12.7%
13.0%
23.6%
26.0%

%

97.1%

2.8%

0.0%

35.6%

%

97.1%

74.8%

54.7%

20.0%

25.1%
2.8%

%

2.2%
24.9%
72.7%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010
-11.3%
18.5%
-7.3%
-1.1%
-21.3%
-19.5%
14.6%
64.2%
25.7%
14.6%
28.2%

2019
-16.9%
-6.0%
-16.0%
-7.2%
-13.6%
2.7%
11.9%
17.8%
11.0%
13.0%
11.3%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2014

-15.3%

78.5%

N/A%

40.0%

2019
2.2%

2.9%

-23.5%

N/A%

2.7%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010
3.2%
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
38.6%

2019
1.2%
1.6%

1.8%

1.2%

3.3%

1.0%
-9.2%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010
-20.3%
1.8%
2.3%

9.4%

2019
0.2%
1.6%
1.6%

0.1%



Marital Status

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced

Widowed

Never Married
Age 15+ Population

2000
Census %

2,783 54.5%

200 3.9%

686

270
1,207
5,098

13.4%
5.2%
23.6%

Educational Attainment

Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 11

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

No Schooling
Completed

Age 25+ Population

2000

Census %

39 0.8%
260 5.8%
593 13.2%

1,354 30.3%
340 7.6%
1,043 23.3%
832 18.6%
5 0.1%
4,466

2010
Census %

2,505 47.5%

97 1.8%

796
323
1,544
5,264

15.1%
6.1%
29.3%

2010
Census %

59 1.2%
148 3.2%
590 12.8%

1,437 31.2%

549 11.9%
1,063 23.1%
744 16.1%

3 0.0%

4,596

2014A

Estimates

2,824

99

756
275
1,531
5,485

%

51.4%

1.8%

13.7%
5.0%
27.9%

2014A

Estimates

64
136
594

1,424

568
1,139
789
4

4,722

%

1.3%
2.8%
12.5%

30.1%

12.0%

24.1%
16.7%
0.0%

2019
Projections

2,842

104

781

284
1,582
5,593

2019

Projections

70
137
609

1,453

596
1,164
805

4,841

%

50.8%

1.8%

13.9%
5.0%
28.2%

%

1.4%
2.8%
12.5%

30.0%

12.3%

24.0%
16.6%
0.0%

Percent Change

2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-9.9% 0.6%
-51.7% 5.2%
16.0% 3.3%
19.7% 3.1%
27.9% 3.3%

3.2% 1.9%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
53.6% 8.6%
-42.9% 0.6%

0.5% 2.5%

6.1% 2.0%
61.5% 4.8%

1.9% 2.2%
-10.4% 2.0%
-29.3% 0.0%

2.9% 2.5%
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