# **Demographic Detail Summary**



Geography: City - Aptos

# **Population Demographics**

									Percent	Change
	2000 Census		2010 Census		2014A Estimates		2019 Projections		2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Total Population	6,170		6,182		6,395		6,477		0.1%	1.2%
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	960.08		1,005.19		994.96		1,007.75		4.6%	1.2%
Total Households	2,491		2,530		2,628		2,670		1.5%	1.6%
Population by Gender:										
Male	2,861	46.3%	3,054	49.3%	3,143	49.1%	3,155	48.7%	6.7%	0.3%
Female	3,310	53.6%	3,128	50.6%	3,251	50.8%	3,322	51.2%	-5.4%	2.1%

# Population by Race/Ethnicity

	2000		201	2010		4A	2019	Ð	Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
White	5,487	88.9%	5,375	86.9%	5,535	86.5%	5,530	85.3%	-2.0%	0.1%
Black	46	0.7%	56	0.9%	62	0.9%	63	0.9%	20.6%	1.5%
American Indian or Alaska Native	13	0.2%	43	0.6%	43	0.6%	45	0.7%	224.6%	6.6%
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	177	2.8%	261	4.2%	273	4.2%	292	4.5%	47.0%	6.9%
Some Other Race	185	3.0%	176	2.8%	187	2.9%	208	3.2%	-4.9%	11.1%
Two or More Races	261	4.2%	270	4.3%	294	4.5%	338	5.2%	3.5%	14.9%
Hispanic Ethnicity	453	7.3%	624	10.0%	680	10.6%	747	11.5%	37.6%	9.9%
Not Hispanic or Latino	5,718	92.6%	5,558	89.9%	5,715	89.3%	5,730	88.4%	-2.7%	0.2%

#### Population by Age

. , ,										
	200	00	201	L <b>O</b>	2014	4A	2019	9	Percent	Change
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
0 to 4	201	3.2%	277	4.4%	264	4.1%	257	3.9%	37.7%	-2.6%
5 to 14	872	14.1%	641	10.3%	645	10.0%	626	9.6%	-26.4%	-2.9%
15 to 19	451	7.2%	366	5.9%	397	6.2%	370	5.7%	-18.7%	-6.7%
20 to 24	218	3.5%	302	4.8%	366	5.7%	381	5.8%	38.6%	4.1%
25 to 34	563	9.1%	587	9.5%	574	8.9%	609	9.4%	4.3%	6.1%
35 to 44	1,085	17.5%	714	11.5%	692	10.8%	642	9.9%	-34.2%	-7.2%
45 to 54	1,242	20.1%	1,048	16.9%	1,005	15.7%	896	13.8%	-15.5%	-10.8%
55 to 64	714	11.5%	1,133	18.3%	1,201	18.7%	1,215	18.7%	58.5%	1.2%
65 to 74	363	5.8%	575	9.3%	680	10.6%	857	13.2%	58.1%	26.0%
75 to 84	371	6.0%	329	5.3%	345	5.4%	389	6.0%	-11.3%	12.6%
85+	87	1.4%	207	3.3%	222	3.4%	231	3.5%	136.4%	4.0%
Median Age:										
Total Population	42.5		47.1		47.9		49.3			

Households by Income

	200	00	201	L <b>O</b>	2014	4A	2019	Ð	Percent	Change
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
\$0 - \$15,000	201	8.0%	178	7.0%	178	6.8%	148	5.5%	-11.3%	-16.9%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	122	4.9%	145	5.7%	131	4.9%	123	4.6%	18.5%	-6.0%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	222	8.9%	206	8.1%	190	7.2%	159	5.9%	-7.3%	-16.0%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	290	11.6%	286	11.3%	242	9.2%	225	8.4%	-1.1%	-7.2%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	498	20.0%	392	15.5%	393	14.9%	339	12.7%	-21.3%	-13.6%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	355	14.2%	286	11.2%	338	12.8%	348	13.0%	-19.5%	2.7%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	470	18.8%	538	21.2%	563	21.4%	630	23.6%	14.6%	11.9%
\$150,000 +	302	12.1%	496	19.6%	590	22.4%	695	26.0%	64.2%	17.8%
Average Hhld Income	\$85,966		\$108,119		\$114,006		\$126,623		25.7%	11.0%
Median Hhld Income	\$69,424		\$79,611		\$87,897		\$99,359		14.6%	13.0%
Per Capita Income	\$34,705		\$44,508		\$47,151		\$52,502		28.2%	11.3%

# Employment

									Percent	Change
	2000 Census		2010 Census		2014A Estimates		2019 Projections	%	2000 to 2014	2014 to 2019
Total Population 16+	4,964		5,185		5,402		5,524			2.2%
Popn 16+:Civilian, Employed	3,250	65.4%	2,751	94.8%	3,357	96.2%	3,456	97.1%	-15.3%	2.9%
Popn 16+:Civilian, Unemployed	84	1.6%	149	5.1%	130	3.7%	100	2.8%	78.5%	-23.5%
Popn 16+:In Armed Forces	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	N/A%	N/A%
Popn 16+:Not In Labor Force	1,631	32.8%	2,284	44.0%	1,915	35.4%	1,968	35.6%	40.0%	2.7%

# **Housing Units**

	2000		201	2010		4A	2019	Ð	Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Total Housing Units	2,609		2,694		2,715		2,749		3.2%	1.2%
Total Occupied Housing Units	n/a	n/a	2,530	93.9%	2,628	96.8%	2,670	97.1%	n/a	1.6%
Owner Occupied Housing Units	n/a	n/a	1,924	76.0%	1,962	74.6%	1,998	74.8%	n/a	1.8%
Owned with a mortgage or loan	n/a	n/a	1,421	56.1%	1,445	54.9%	1,463	54.7%	n/a	1.2%
Owned free and clear	n/a	n/a	504	19.9%	518	19.7%	535	20.0%	n/a	3.3%
Renter Occupied	n/a	n/a	605	23.9%	665	25.3%	672	25.1%	n/a	1.0%
Vacant	118	4.5%	164	6.0%	87	3.1%	79	2.8%	38.6%	-9.2%
Vehicles Available										

	2000		201	2010		2014A		Ð	Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
0 Vehicles Available	72	2.8%	57	2.2%	61	2.3%	60	2.2%	-20.3%	0.2%
1 Vehicle Available	617	24.7%	629	24.8%	656	24.9%	666	24.9%	1.8%	1.6%
2+ Vehicles Available	1,801	72.3%	1,843	72.8%	1,911	72.7%	1,943	72.7%	2.3%	1.6%
Average Vehicles Per Household	2.00		2.14		2.13		2.14		9.4%	0.1%

#### **Marital Status**

	2000		201	L <b>O</b>	2014A		2019	Ð	Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Married, Spouse Present	2,783	54.5%	2,505	47.5%	2,824	51.4%	2,842	50.8%	-9.9%	0.6%
Married, Spouse Absent	200	3.9%	97	1.8%	99	1.8%	104	1.8%	-51.7%	5.2%
Divorced	686	13.4%	796	15.1%	756	13.7%	781	13.9%	16.0%	3.3%
Widowed	270	5.2%	323	6.1%	275	5.0%	284	5.0%	19.7%	3.1%
Never Married	1,207	23.6%	1,544	29.3%	1,531	27.9%	1,582	28.2%	27.9%	3.3%
Age 15+ Population	5,098		5,264		5,485		5,593		3.2%	1.9%

#### **Educational Attainment**

	200	00	201	L <b>O</b>	2014	4A	2019	Ð	Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Grade K - 8	39	0.8%	59	1.2%	64	1.3%	70	1.4%	53.6%	8.6%
Grade 9 - 11	260	5.8%	148	3.2%	136	2.8%	137	2.8%	-42.9%	0.6%
High School Graduate	593	13.2%	590	12.8%	594	12.5%	609	12.5%	0.5%	2.5%
Some College, No Degree	1,354	30.3%	1,437	31.2%	1,424	30.1%	1,453	30.0%	6.1%	2.0%
Associates Degree	340	7.6%	549	11.9%	568	12.0%	596	12.3%	61.5%	4.8%
Bachelor's Degree	1,043	23.3%	1,063	23.1%	1,139	24.1%	1,164	24.0%	1.9%	2.2%
Graduate Degree	832	18.6%	744	16.1%	789	16.7%	805	16.6%	-10.4%	2.0%
No Schooling Completed	5	0.1%	3	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	0.0%	-29.3%	0.0%
Age 25+ Population	4,466		4,596		4,722		4,841		2.9%	2.5%

© 2015, Easy Analytic Software, Inc. (EASI®) All Rights Reserved, Alteryx, Inc.

© 2015,by Experian

© 2015 Alteryx, Inc. Irvine, CA | 888-836-4274 | www.alteryx.com | Powered by Alteryx®